

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 353 of 2010

Manipur Public School Society

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India; & Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

22.10.2019

Affidavit in compliance of order dated 17.09.2019 passed in MC [W.P. (C)] No. 64 of 2019 allowing the miscellaneous application has been filed.

Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appears for the petitioner and seeks short adjournment.

At the request, list the matter on 12.11.2019.

Delete the name of Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel and Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned Additional Advocate General from the cause list as counsel for the petitioner and respondents respectively.

Instead, print the name of Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel and Mr. A. Sunilkumar, learned counsel as counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC as counsel for the respondents.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep