

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 353 of 2010**

M.P.S. Society

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

07.12.2019

On the request made by both the counsels, post this matter on 23.01.2020 finally.

Since the matter is pending from 2010, both the counsels are directed to advance their arguments on that day without fail.

**JUDGE**

*john*

