

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 353 of 2010

M.P.S. Society

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus –

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

17.08.2020

List this case before any other appropriate bench without me (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ahanthem Bimol Singh).

JUDGE

Sapana