

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 353 of 2010**

M.P.S. Society

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 ors.

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

05.04.2021

Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned CGC, appears for the respondents.

At the request of Mr. Th. Ibohal, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, post on 04.05.2021.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*