

**WP(C) No.353 of 2010**

MPS Society

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Union of India & 3 Ors

...Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

04.04.2022

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has received the brief only recently and prays for listing the matter on a later date.

List the matter again on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.

**JUDGE**

*kim*