

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.353 of 2010

M.P.S.Society

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India.

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

18.08.2022

[1] On the request made by both the parties, post this
matter on 06.09.2022.

JUDGE

John kom.