

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.353 of 2010

MPS Society

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Union of India

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

16.09.2022

[1] Heard Ms. Jyotsana Devi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India.

[2] Ms. Jyotsana Devi, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to argue the case whereas Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG is ready for argument.

[3] Post this matter as last chance on 27.09.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. M. Devanand, learned counsel from the cause list.

JUDGE