

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 353 of 2010

MPS Society

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Union of India & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

04.12.2023

[1] Ms. I. Bimola, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the name of Mr. RK. Deepak, learned senior counsel and his colleagues may be shown as the petitioners in the cause list in place of the existing counsels.

[2] List on 18.01.2024.

JUDGE

joshua