

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.353 of 2010

MPS Society

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Union of India & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

07.06.2024.

[1] Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment due to personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

[2] Mr. Qulu, learned counsel for the respondents have no objection.

[3] List on 23.07.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom