

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.353 of 2010**

M.P.S Society

*...Petitioner*

**- Versus-**

Union of India & 3 ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
ORDER**

**01.08.2024.**

[1] Mr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner may be given some time as the new Society has newly been constituted.

[2] List this case on 22.08.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*