

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.353 of 2010

M.P.S Society

...Petitioner

- Versus-

Union of India & 3 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

22.08.2024.

[1] Present Mr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel on behalf of the petitioner and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG for the Union of India.

[2] During the course of hearing, Mr. RK Deepak, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the Executive Committee of the Society is considering the amount to be paid by the petitioner and the same will be placed in the next Executive's meeting. The learned senior counsel for the petitioner has suggested that some reduction may be given to the petitioner for satisfying the amount directed to be paid.

[3] Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned GA submitted that he may be given some time in this regard whether some amount can be set up from the amount directed to be deposited by the petitioner.

[4] List this case on 17.09.2024.

[5] Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel appearing for the parties for necessary information.

JUDGE

John Kom