

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 353 of 2010

M.P.S. Society

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India and 3 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

29.05.2025

Mr. RK Deepak, learned sr. counsel assisted by Mr. L. Rajesh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be given some time to take clarifications and instructions.

Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 & 3 has no objection.

Recording the submissions made at the bar, list this case on 17.06.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba